## CITY OF HAMILTON MOTION

Council: September 11, 2019

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR T. WHITEHEAD.....

## SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR .....

## Integrity Commissioner / Lobbyist Registrar Appointment

WHEREAS, the temporary appointment of Principle Integrity expires on September 30, 2019;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

- (a) That Council extend the existing contract with Principle Integrity as the City of Hamilton's Integrity Commissioner and Lobbyist Registrar to November 30th, 2019;
- (b) That a 'Request for Proposal' (RFP) in the position of Integrity Commissioner and Lobbyist Registrar be initiated;
- (c) That a staff committee of the City Manager, City Solicitor, City Clerk and Executive Director of Human Resources conduct the initial evaluation of the qualified firms; and
- (d) That the Governance Review Sub Committee conduct the interviews and recommend the preferred candidate for the position of Integrity Commissioner / Lobbyist Registrar along with terms and conditions of the appointment to City Council for approval.